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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

www.dep.wv.gov

PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL

February 13, 2014

ANTERO RESOURCES APPALACHIAN CORPORATION
1625 17TH STREET, SUITE 300
DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit Modification Approval for API Number 3305702 . Well #: FORD UNIT 1H
Changed Orientation of Lateral

Oil and Gas Operator:

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above
referenced permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin.
Please be reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours
before permitted well work is commenced.

Please call James Martin at 304-926-0499, extension 1654 if you have any questions.

Sinzrely, % i
by

Gene Smith

Regulatory/Compliance Manager
Office of Oil and Gas

Promoting a healthy environment. 02/14/2014
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ANTERO
RESOURCES
November 7, 2013

Antero Resources
1625 17th Street
Denver, Colorado 80202
Office 303.357.7310
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Fax 303.357.7315

Office of Oil and Gas
Attn: Ms. Laura Cooper
601 57" Street
Charleston, WV 25304

Ms. Laura Cooper:
Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) would like to submit the following permit modifications for two
approved wells on the existing Hubert Pad. We are requesting to change the orientation of the horizontal

laterals which will change the bottom hole locations of the Ford 1H (API# 47-033-05702) and Ford Unit
2H (API#47-033-05694).

Attached you will find the following documents:

» REVISED Form WW-6B, which shows the revised MD and Production Casing/Cement program
» REVISED Form WW-6A1, which shows the leases we will be drilling into
» REVISED Mylar Plat, which shows the new bottom hole location

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (303) 357-7323.
Thank you in advance for your consideration.
Sincerely,

.
"\‘. i
Y NN
{ 4 4 /) )

Ashlie Mihalcin
Permit Representative
Antero Resources Corporation

Enclosures ' J

02/14/2014



API# 47-033-05702 PERMIT MODIFICATION

WW-68B
(9/13)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator; Antero Resources Corporation | 494488557 033- Harrison | Tenmile | Salem
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: Ford Unit 1H Well Pad Name: Hubert Pad (existing)

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Bland, HubertM., Jr, etux Public Road Access: CR 50/6

4) Elevation, current ground: 1376 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1376
5) Well Type (a) Gas [ ] Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow [ Deep
Horizontal u

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Associated Pressure(s):
Marcellus Shale: 7,700' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 50' feet, Associated Pressure- 3,200#

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth:  7,700' TVD
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus Shale

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 17,500 MD

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 9068’

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 391"

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:  Norris Unit 2H (API#47-033-05701) on same pad
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1,210’ 1,832'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 492, 961", 1,055'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes [ ] No [V]

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page bR 4/2014



APIl# 47-033-05702 PERMIT MODIFICATION

WW-6B
(9/13)
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE Size | New | Grade | Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For | INTERVALS: | CEMENT:
or (Ib/ft) Drilling Left in Well Fill-up (Cu.
Used Ft)
Conductor 20" | New | H-40 94# 40' 40" CTS, 38 Cu. Ft.
Fresh Water |13-3/8"| New |J-55H-40| 54.5#/ 48# 450" 450' *#19 [ CTS, 625 Cu. Ft.
Coal 9-5/8"| New | J-55 36# 2510' 2510 CTS, 1002 Cu Ft.
Intermediate
Production |5-1/2"| New | P-110 20# 17500' 17500 4410 Cu Ft.
Tubing 2-3/8"| New | N-80 4.7# 7200'
Liners
M%’b\é g&‘&\\q
TYPE Size Wellbore Wall Burst Pressure | Cement Type | Cement Yield
Diameter Thickness (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20" 24" 0.438" 1530 Class A 1.18
Fresh Water | 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38"/0.33" 2730/1730 Class A 1.18
Coal 9-5/8" TP 0.352" 3520 Class A 1.18
Intermediate
Production 5-1/2" |8-3/4" & 8-1/2" 0.361" 12630 Lead-H/POZ & Tail - H | H/POZ-1.44 & H-1.8
Tubing 2-3/8" 4.778" 0.19" 11200
Liners
PACKERS

Kind:

N/A
Sizes:

: N/A

Depths Set:

N/A

Page IR 4/2014




API# 47-033-05702 PERMIT MODIFICATION

WW-68B
(9/13)

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:
Drill, perforate, fracture a new horizontal shallow well and complete Marcellus Shale.

*Antero will be air drilling the fresh water string which makes it difficult to determine when freshwater is encountered,
therefore we have built in a buffer for the casing setting depth which helps to ensure that all fresh water zones are covered.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Antero plans to pump Slickwater into the Marcellus Shale formation in order to ready the well for production. The fluid will
be comprised of approximately 99 percent water and sand, with less than 1 percent special-purpose additives as shown in
the attached "List of Anticipated Additives Used for Fracturing or Stimulating Well."

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 20-73 acres (existing)

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): S-22 acres (existing)

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: no centralizers
Surface Casing: one centralizer 10' above the float shoe, one on the insert float collar and one every 4th joint spaced up the hole
to surface.

Intermediate Casing: one centralizer above float joint, one centralizer 5' above float collar and one every 4th collar to surface.
Production Casing: one centralizer at shoe joint and one every 3 joints to top of cement in intermediate casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: no additives, Class A cement.

Surface: Class A cement with 2% calcium and 1/4 Ib flake, 5 gallons of clay treat

Intermediate: Class A cement with 1/4 |b of flake, S gallons of clay treat

Production: Lead cement- 50/50 Class H/Poz + 1.5% salt + 1% C-45 + 0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12 + 0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51
Production: Tail cement- Class H + 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate + 1.0% FL-160 + 0.2% ACGB-47 + 0.05% ACSA-51 + 0.2% ACR-20

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conductor: blowhole clean with air, run casing, 10 bbls fresh water.
Surface: blowhole clean with air, trip to conductor shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, run casing, circulate pip‘E ca_pacnty +40 bbls

fresh water followed by 25 bbls bentonite mud, 10 bbls fresh water spacer. e
Intermediate: blowhole clean with air, trip to surface casing shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, run casmg, dr;ulate\40 bbls bririe
water followed by 10 bbls fresh water and 25 bbls bentonite mud, pump 10 bbls fresh water. RN o7

==

0)

Production: circulate with 14 Ib/gal NaCl mud, trip to middle of lateral, circulate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip to base of curze ump high vnscoslty
sweep, trip to top of curve, trip to bottom, circulate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip out, run casing, circulate 10 bbls fresh wa p(utbpm& bbls
barite pill, pump 10 bbls fresh water followed by 48 bbls mud flush and 10 bbls water.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. T ,'

VIO
S
LR}
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WW-6A1

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Operator's Well Number

Ford Unit 1H

API# 47-033-05702 PERMIT MODIFICATION

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, | depose and say that |
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and
described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

, DEPletal L DV019191

Minnie S. Lee Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation 1/8 1060/0644

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Consolldated Gas Transmission Corporation Assignment 1136/0250

Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation CNG Development Company Assignment 1143/0921

CNG Development Company CNG Producing Company Certificate of Incorporation Exhibit 2

CNG Producing Company Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. Amended Certificate of AOI 0058/0366

Authority

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc., DTI, & Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 1423/1068

DAD, LLC

Antero Resources Appatachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change Exhibit 1
/g. Moses Raad et al Lease 21030

J. Moses Raad, et ux Garner and Gawthrop, Inc. 1/8 1120/0056

Garner and Gawthrop, Inc., et al Bluestone Energy Partners Assignment 1459/0310

Bluestone Energy Partners Antero Resources Bluestone, LLC, a wholly owned Affidavit Regarding Merger AOC! 0035/1236

subsidiary of Antero Rescurces Appalachian
Corporation

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change Exhibit 1
\Beorge W. Robinson et al Lease 22032

George W. Robinson, et al Alton Skinner 18 1101/0574

Alton Skinner Crystal G. Skinner Barley, et al Settlement Settlement Book 0443/0657

Crystal G. Skinner Barley, et al DC Petroleum, Inc. Conveyance Misc. Book 0035/1088

DC Petroleum, Inc. Bluestone Energy Partners Assignment 1461/1034

Bluestone Energy Partners Antero Resources Bluestone, LLC, a wholly owned Affidavit Regarding Merger AOI 0035/1236

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

\/Paul J. Watson et ux et al Lease
Paul J. Watson, et ux
Clarence W. Mutschelknaus
Bluestone Energy Partners

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

/Frances Barry L ease
Frances Nelson Barry a/k/a Frances N. Barry

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

subsidiary of Antero Resources Appalachian
Corporation
Antero Resources Corporation

Clarence W. Mutschelknaus

Bluestone Energy Partners

Antero Resources Bluestone, LLC, a wholly owned
subsidiary of Antero Resources Appalachian
Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation
Antero Resources Corporation

Name Change

178
Assignment
Affidavit Regarding Merger

Name Change

1/8+
Name Change

]

Exhibit 1

1421/0522
1473/0453
AQI 0035/1236

Exhibit 1

~

~ e ... 151710861
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*Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oil and gas from the
Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well.

02/14/2014

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE™



API# 47-033-05702 PERMIT MODIFICATION

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. Ford Unit 1H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Tetrick Group Il Revocable Trust Lease 21184
Tetrick Group Il Revocable Trust Bluestone Energy Partners 1/8 1425/0761
Bluestone Energy Partners Antero Resources Bluestone, LLC, Affidavit Regarding Merger AQI 0035/1236

a wholly owned subsidiary of Antero Resources
Appalachian Corporation
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change Exhibit 1

*Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market
the oil and gas from the Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas. including but not limited to the following:

WYV Division of Water and Waste Management

WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

e @ o o o

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resourcgs Corpoyation

By: Kevin Kilstrom \Ll u}m M — as

Its: Vice President of Prodbction |

<

Page l1of _

02/14/2014



FORM WW-6A1
EXHIBIT 1

FllgD

'JUN 102013 .
Natalje E. Tennant. " Penney Barker, Mauascr
Secretary of Stale IN THE OFF Corporations Division
: CE OF :

1900 Kanawha Blvd E ECHE[' ARY OF STATE 'Tel: (304)558-8000
Bldg 1, Sulte 157K Pax: (304)558-8381 -
Charleston, WV 25305 g ) . . Website: wiviv.wysos.com

: : ‘ TATTON -B-malk: business@wvsos,com
FILE ONEORIGINAL APPLICATIONFOR . ' .
t;lw :zwu w-n'ta m;a' ' ) AMENDED CERTIFICATE Ofﬂeesﬂomao : Monsd% - Fridﬂag
staniped copiy returne 0”0“ X SU A, - ol p.m.
FEEi $25:00 ' OF AUTHORITY 7 :

w
w### In accordance with the provisions of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned corporation hereby *w##
applies for An Amended Certll'ieate of Authorlty and submits the following statemont: -~ -

1.. Name under which the corporailou-wis
' authorized to transaot business in WV

Antero Rqaoui:cos Appalactilan Corporation

2, . Date Certiffente of Authority was 81262008 -

issued In West Virginia:
~ 3. Corporate name has been changed to:  Antero Resouroes Corporation .
(Attach one
as flled in home State o_f incorporation.)
Antero Resources Corporation

4, Name the corporation elects to use in WV:
{due to home state name not being available)

5., Other amendmentS'
(anach additional pages if necessary)

" 6. Nameand phone number of contact person. (This is optional, hnwever, iftlxere isa problem with
the filing, listing a con!acl person and phongé number may avoid having to return or reject | the

document) ‘ _
Alvyn A. Schopp 7 S e0d) 357-7'310 )

Contact Name R Phone Number

7. Signaturé information (See below Muf_l_.g__wlﬂgﬁggﬂmﬂngﬂﬂm@
Print Name of Signer: W nA. Schﬂ Title/Capacity: Authorized Person

Signature: ' 5 - ' Dajer-_June 10,2013
: / v7 _ i i

" *luportant Legal Notlce Regarifing Slenafure: Per West Virginia Code §311)-1-129, Penalty for signing false document,
- . Any persont who signs a document he or she knows Is false in any mnterlol respect and knows that the document is to be dellversd
* 1o the secrotary of state for filing is guilty of & misdomeanor and, upon conviction thereof, shall b fined ot inore thonone -
thousand dollars or confined [n the county or reglonal joll not more than ane year, or botk.

Form CF-4 " lissdbythoONlco of the Secrctery of Sito- . Revieddny

WN0L) - 0411622010 Waltérs Klunver Onllne

02/14/2014
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FORM WW-6A1

10 0E FILED 1N DUTLICATE
CRIGINALS

i e S
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EXHIBIT 2, PAGE 1
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JALED

JUL 1 0 881
APPLICATION FOR e Or

.~ RYOFSTATE
CERTIFICATE %‘;W'THDRAWM WEST VIRGINIA

CHG Development Company

In accordance with Chapter 31, Article 1, Section 60 of the Code of West Virginia, the undersigned

corporaticn hereby applies for 3 certificate of withdrawal from West Virginia, and submits the fcllowing
fLatement:

The name of the corparation s CHG Developrient Company

It is incorperated undes the laws of __ Deldvare

IT 1S HOT TRANSACTING BUSINESS IH WEST YIRGINIA,

It hereby sutrenders its authority to transacl business in West Virginia. It revokes the authority of
s registered agent in West Viuginia lo accept service of process, and consents that service of plocess
in any achion, sut of preceeding based upon any course of aclion arising in West Vinunia during the
tme the corpitatien was authonzed lo transact business in West Virginia may thereattr be made on
tha cerparation by serace thereof on the Secretary of State of West Virginia.

The post-oflice address to which the Secretary of State may mail » copy o! any process against

CHG Producing Company, CNG Tower, 1450 Poyd ‘eet
Feo S0 I P s K C ' ydras Street
e COIPSIAION IS O Ban s LA~ TOTT 256000 RUIRE—Cor "ora e e vy
The aggregate number of shares which it has authority 1o issue, iten “vd by c'asses, par value ot
shares, shares aithout par, and senes, if any, vathin a class. as of this date i«

MUMBER OF SHARES CLASS SERIES PAR VALUE/NO PAR

1,400,000 Cormon f100

The aggregate number of its 13sued shares, item 2o by cliasses, par value af shares, shat - without
par, and weres of any, within a class, as of this date s

HUMBER OF SHARES CLASS I AEEEAN PAR VALUE/NO PAR

1,168,410 Cowuion

SO0

S8, 8 L a

The anicunt of iy state capital as of this date 15

- —

T
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FORM WW-6A1
EXHIBIT 2, PAGE 2

ChG Oevclop :ent Cov Nny (Huuuqh CHG Pr nducing Conpan;}

corpeaate n.\me

Dod, ?.,- B e

Pu-snz(:m 'V-nco Prwdenl Secretarys !l

----v--o.o-co--.--o

Loufstana
S?m%!_"_ﬂ"___m. o i e ks
dridh Ollears

9 0.8°1 BT RN e
Jamu ;. Hriqnt. Jl.

_____aNotary Public, do

tietby cellity that U .“ .‘,lf_n..] " o Oh “ 5 ol J ', R — ,__._.__..__,.__,__.___Jﬁﬁxx
....... ahe decretdry e
) . oltice
S P R . ol_gyﬁ Producing Company
cifce corporale name

popeared b eIt Y Aney s pned the fore, ngasthe st and deed of the corporation.

(nctary 522

vt odeath

Ly comim;ss:on eapres

-

!
1
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4t Protection

Antero Resources Corporation

APPALACHIAN BASIN

Ford Unit 1H
Doddridge County

00 4,000
FEET

REMARKS
QUADRANGLE:saALEM
WATERSHED: PATTERSON FORK
DISTRICT: TENMILE (02/14/2014

Date: 9/18/2012




- 7,122" to Bottom Hole
(-9-) Denotes Location of I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is |-——5,437' to Top Hole
Well on United States
Topographic Maps ,| correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and TOP & BOTTOM HOLE LATITUDE 39-17-30
e | shows all the information required by law and the 8
/g e I rules issued and prescribed by the Department of Notes: L
421 Ac 75709\ Ford Unit 1H /i Environmental Protection. West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone | & | | 2
l AT 'Botmm Hole 1 based upon Differential GPS Measurements. - E
e i Well No. Ford Unit 1H Top Hole coordinates are AlE
{ Linda M. \ a)\ ! i . r:_N1: g;g.m.g;‘ LL:nﬁw‘gz: 33;15'12.13' w8
Fluharty \ ‘3917 %/ ’ 4 : 1,699,744.72' gitude: 80°33'37.07"
@ ‘ 1171/231  \ ./ Kenneth J. Plz{m, S 2216/ ~ Bottom Hole coordinates are E 2
Rebar 1 13.24 Ac. A Tetrick 5 N:285,886.10'  Latitude: 39°16'48.02" O]z
w/cap | 5 -} / vl wA;;t;ro Resources [ ; E:1,698,059.95'  Longitude: 80°33'59.95" 3 §
N Linda M, Fiuarty tegse.| Well No. FordUnit1H | “: A UTM Zone 17, NAD 1983 =1
e 1246/427 5 Antero Resources o Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates H
= 14.77 Acres i N: 4,344,995.848m N: 4,347,949.060m o
@) e ; T E: 537,954.096m E: 537,391.490m I
Group Il 5 i~ &0/ Plat orientation and comer and well references =
Revocable s W\ f are based upon the grid north meridian. o
. ;::31 o :S;” \ Lec;n'a—rd"r ! i @ Well location references are based upon the magnetic rs-
1" Pin BE S Davidson' Ralph W. Stanton N meridian. =
z Stone Plle /& .5 /53 & Mary E. Stanton
. 5 NY  Est , Tax Mep 301 Parcels .
& & K877 Y Fr1ume N, 1321/594 e = o
29.69 Ac. ' 97.405 Ac. ARty . Par Owner DB/Pg_WAcres | &
s \.\‘E T, Q%) 23| 80.1|William & Barbara McClain| 1180/728 [12.62| =
(28) Pipe A N e, T, " | 24(79.5| Christopher L. Sn; 1332/65 |20.35
O iz e & W\CENSg ., 7 25| 80 | Gary L. & Katrina Sutton | 1161977 | 6.70
S 47-033-2635 A ST D > 26(67.1) LeroyE. & Sonia Key | 1259/820 | 0.04
e s - 2 i |27| 79 | Camlyn N. Plaugher  |F111/1050 10.62 )
p - Levoy E. # : No.2216 = K §|28|80.2\John Jr. & Linda K. Marks | 1243/881 [19.06| ©
: /550, & Soria S P o : 29| 80.3|William & Barbara McClain| 1154/342 | 0.98 I
@ . s : STATEOF _ : 30|79.4| Kenneth Lockhart, etux | 1446/127 | 0.63] o
I \83/ s e w7 & & |31|79.3| Kenneth Lockhart, et ux | 1446/127 | 1.88 =
61.80 A (2R 53 . Lonnie Dale & 1160/229 | 4.10
@ "R G 8O Ac. E - Sharrell Dunn 2
47-033 HEDC Patricia & Christopher | 1386/410 | 12.5 ©
. ¢ Alan Ford 2
\&3/ & & Carolyn N. 23 Linda M. Fluharty | 1171/231 | 55.76 o
Davis 'y Plaugher : TGN Tax Map 321 Parcels -
2 A 2057 e Owner DEPg E’
B I o N 6 |  Chrstine R. Utfer | 1314/417 |19.75
St i 4 Hubert Jr. & Lorena Bland|1307/1209 | 28.50
S Jacob Ford "~&_ : S & 9 ; Paul J. Ball 1354/948 | 4.87
~ lease 21620 ~~\81/ ' g o g : Arthur & Linda Lunsford |1004/1154 | 18.41
o o : Tillman Lee Williams |1322/1054| 9.35
460‘\ 7 é‘o,%:;q; John D. & Theresa Ritter | 1362/590 | 3.00
= o P Tillman Lee Williams 22/ 8.17
s %%~\’&ar . n r | 1296/353 | 1.39
Oil Weil >~ 2 75855 o NancyE. Far | 1362/580 | 1.99
oy Jou,” Nancy E. Farr 1439/36 | 0.18
47. 2026 &~ " ~ \ i * %8 Minnie Davis 1291/761 | 1.66
Rop . (3210) 1 & &S CnI%ofSalsm 642/123 | 1.50
A\ 2o~ 83/ R o . A. Collins ~ 1060/1140| 1.46
~ D e ‘ D % 1| _ Roberta G. Zwiebel | F104/780 | 0.98
S %80 S~ 47033 ' : A 5| 38 | Robert & Shirley Bowsn | 941/478 | 0.78
> o 4622 %% i ~ .2|John & Marianne Clevenger| 1247/289 | 1.05
I \ AN A .1 |Mark A. & Gayle E. Sprouss| 1244/264 | 0.29
Bearing Dist. Ralph D. >
= - Barbera Brown o : Sharon D. Emerson | 1424/1174| 1.03
L1| N39°18'E |71302.3' [N\.2 B 9| 5 | Ed & Sharon Jo Morgan | 1385/95 |37.13
L2 | $32°10°'W | 2305.3' ~ ¢ = Cathy Irene Moore  |WB172/923|15.07
L3 [ S25°07'E |1264.8' | o> _ 21| 18 Cathy Irens Moore ~ |WB172/923|39.84
L4 | S17°27T'E | 1727.5' -4 18.88Ac. 22|65.6| Arhur& Linda Lunsford | 1219/947 | 5.13
R @ 1 Jeffray & ¥
<) Jackie Rifter 7 " :
‘ 1"Pipe ~ 1327/129 Top Hole Scale: 1" = 2000
ﬂ!:r?gnga L Ati\l . 7.5Spot ATcannnkd
r B S S —
o § @ Y N 47-033-3494 47-033-5122
13.16Ac. § ;. 47033 4 Water Well Xﬁ ﬁ‘ 47-033-3490
47-0 -3490 \ 5
S > }} Paul 3 5.5 Water Well 3 vy Water Well
’If\, / fm&' A% 2 Water Well ﬁ_ %‘ {}Warer Well
Weap NN ) 37.6 Ac. ./\ Water Well ”ﬁj’ o
40 ) (2 water > 4 .8 47-033-3373 S 3 Water
i Well % [ pep, Water 2 Wells
il (10) Gas Wells. See Wells
DV019181 Wellhead Layout
£ Wadsr Detail Above Proposed Well No.
i Ford Unit 1H
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©  Proposed gas well -2655  Note: It appears 14 water wells were found
@&  Found corner, as noted -I':r within 2000' of proposed well. No occupied
= O [\ | — . — GreskorDmin dwellings or buildings 2,500 square feet
/ Victor G. Taylor Lease sy L = or larger used to house or shelter dairy
N\ Tillman Lee j — — — Existing Road No# Cattleor pguttrg husbandry are located
5/8" Williame® /331N - P&?Jl’fﬁg" /327 | === Surface boundary (approx.) (Plugged) Within 625' of the center of the well pad.
\!?ebar 1322/1054 \ 36/ Ford | .38 /| —--— Interior surface tracts (approx.)
Scale: 1" = 200' 55.5 Ac. Unit 1H —% Existing Fenceline B :
FILE NO: _11-36-TM-12 s DATE: September 18 5713
DRAWING NO: 11-12 Ford 1H Well Plat of ¥z Ford Unit 1H
SCALE: 1" = 1200’ STATE ES ﬂiRGlNlA OPERATORSWELLNO. T8 =
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AP WELL NO NO\}
= T OIL AND.GAS DIVISION HOA
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: N 47 . _033 .(Q051702
WVDOT, Bridgeport, WV 0 serwen \ STATE COUNTY  PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [JOIL Xl GAS O LIQUID INJECTION [0 WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [ STORAGE (] DEEP SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1376 WATERSHED: Patterson Fork QUADRANGLE: Salem
DISTRICT: Tenmile COUNTY: Harris
SURFACE OWNER: Hubert Jr. & Lorena Bland P3u! - Watson, et ux, et al ACREAGE: 28%1 1473t
: - Frances Barry; George W. Robinson, et al 22032; 21184 1| /821108
ROYALTY OWNER: DEPI, et al; Tetrick Group |l Revocable Trust; J. Moses Raad, et al LEASE NO: DV019191; 21030 ACREAGE: 283; 447; 40
PROPOSED WORK: XIDRILL CJCONVERT [CIDRILL DEEPER XFRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
XIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION  [&OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) - s
CJPLUG AND ABANDON [ICLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ~ TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 17,500' MD
WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 1625 17th Street ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313






